Doc#. 1123408389 fee: $76.00

UNOFFICIAEEBBTE -

[Ninois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage Feoid
800-532-878¢%

The property identified as: .~/  PIN: 13-19-428-018-0000

Address:

Street: 3244 N NATOMA AVE

Street line 2:

City: CHICAGO State. |- ZIP Code: 60634

Lenderr BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

Borrower: BARBARA TOMASZEWSKA

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $31,266.14

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exemp*from the requirements of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 4B7DE6BB-26B7-46E1-9B1F-E2B3E4E538F6 Execution date: 02/04/2010




—1123408389 Page: 2 of 4——

UNOEEICIAL COPY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
RECORDING DEPARTMENT
100 Beecham Drive, SUITE 104
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

888.259.3004, ni [
;QQ.»Q{%E

Doc D #: 000192200842 MOD

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE et

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement’), made this 4th day of February, 2010, between BARBARA
TOMASZEWSKA (the "Borrower(s)"} and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP (the "Lender”), amends and supplements (1)} the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”), dated the 24th day of April, 2008 in the amount
of 338,000.00 , and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, and (3) any prior
agreements or modifications in effect relative to the Note and Security Instrument which covers the real and personal property
described in the Secirity instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at 3244 N NATOMA AVE, CHICAGO, IL

60634, Prw;quf MQ/fjg( Kﬂ;orv(c,/ ,5/7/0?

The real property describad being set forth as followsJﬂS{ 74 Og/ INISER c,/

”" f", .
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT PIN )3 )F- 928 -0/ - pooo

In consideration of the mutual p;r mises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the roni-ary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1. As of the 1st day of March, 205, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principai
Balance") is U.S. $369,266.14, consisiing of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, but
are not imited to, any past due principul .ayments, interest, fees and/or costs capitalized to date. All costs and expenses
incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, inciuding recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees,
shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be/secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid P/inc pal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. *eresl will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for tise irst 5 years of the modified term at the yearly rate of 4.750% from the
1st day of March, 2010. The Borrower promises .t~ riake monthly payments of principal and interest of U S $1,983.51
beginning on the 1st day of April, 2010.

Beginning on the first day of the 6th year, interest will be chizigad at the yearly rate of £.375% from the 1st day of March,
2015, The Borrower promises to make monthly payments ol prinzipal and interest of U.S. $2,103.22 beginning on the 1st
day of April, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of zach succeeding month until principal and interest are
paid in full. If on the 1st day of May, 2038 (the "Maturity Date”)_«n» Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower v/l uay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. I all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold ©i transfarred {or if Borrower is not a natural person
and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prio written consent, Lender may require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration Yoz notice shall provide a pericd of not
less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrcwe’ must pay all sums secured by the
Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums pricr to the expiration of this‘pi:riod, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security 'nstrument, including
without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to maka vader the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of thz Flate specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any
change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment
Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph
A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

{b) allterms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or other
instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incerporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

§. The Borrower will make such payments at Payment Processing PO Box 650070 Dailas, TX 75265 or at such other place
as the Lender may require.

6. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note
and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument

BAC Home Loans Servicing. LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

8093 06/09



1123408389 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, ali terms and provisions thereof,
as amended by this Agreement.

7. In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and
deliver to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the criginat promissory note is replaced the Lender
hereby indemnifies the Borrower{s) against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents
Lender requests of Borrower(s) shall be referred tc as "Documents." Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten
{10) days after receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such repiacement.

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

XW fa /MMM{Dated: ORI Nl
BARBARA TOMASZEWSKA

/LL/ A S S

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Cov«s -
on VY 3/"‘9/ ‘ZQ/U before e, J/?A) )74&‘:’ 0@5 td Notary Public, personally appeared

5#&5/}24 7?) 27t S2E oS €4

personally known to me (or proved to me or the basis of satisfactory evidence) toc be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknuw'stged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their zicnatures (s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of
which the person{s} acted, executed the instrumert.

WITNESS Iny hand and(«TT ﬂil.
u,

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAN JAWORSKI
] Notary Public - State of Hnos
ignature My Commission Expires Aug 12, 2013

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

w

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

AT A



1123408389 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL BANK OF AMERICA HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP USE ONLY

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
7105 Corporate Drive
(PTX-B-36)

Plano, TX 75024

Dated:

By:
- 4 !
W = W FEB 2 2 2011

‘jtm(.' NS midd , Pregidemi

state oF __ Cotovade county or__Extrmbie
On 03\"4}')(3’6 W . belore me, ?bu (5 }‘(gu‘ Notary Public, personally appeared
Davnes Sommitta

personally known to me (or prove d 1= me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrumant and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies}, and that by his/he/their signatures (s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed tiie istrument.
f FOUA HER |
| NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF COLORADS |

My Comm. Expires August 13, 2014

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WL \J‘L)V Signat =

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

AR

8093 06/09



